PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE BARBATI	06/18/2014
SERGE CHIRON	06/19/2014
MOUSSA MAHDI AHMED	06/20/2014
HICHEM BOUZIDI	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE D'AIX MARSEILLE
Street Address:	58, BOULEVARD CHARLES LIVON
Internal Address:	MARSEILLE 7
City:	MARSEILLE CEDEX 07
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13284
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS)
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL-ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14354292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: 212-001-0000 info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCC-05

502936643 REEL: 033542 FRAME: 0391

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/DCL/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4	
source=SCC-05_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=SCC-05_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=SCC-05_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=SCC-05_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033542 FRAME: 0392

Our Rof:

SCC-05

Client's Ref: B110264USA

ASSIGNMENT

\$. **(**) . . .

	now we want the street of the	

UNIVERSITE D'AIX MARSEILLE CE a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersioned in	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and c Assignee, YTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTU FRANCE receip y these presents bereby sold, assigned, transferred and and interest in and to the invention or improvement in	erearin are
REACTOR USABLE FOR DECONTA	MINATION OF FLUIDS AND METHOD OF USE	
in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represent	olaimed in the application for Letters Patent of the Unite, or 2) Serial No. filed	signee, i
And Said Assignee is Herel Putent for said invention in any of said cou	by Authorized to make application for and to recei stries at its election.	ve Letter
necessary assurance of title to said inventi- the expense of said saignee, will execute a to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repr assignce, will execute any additional or div- parts thereof, and for the resease of any 1- oaths and do all lawful acts requisite it compensation, but at the expense of said as	The Undersigned will execute or procure as on and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the required deliver any and all papers that may be necessary as Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said executatives, and, upon the request and at the expensishmal applications for patents for said invention, or a citera Patents to be granted therefor, and will make a procuring the same or for aiding therein, withoutines, its successors, assigns or other logal representations.	cst and a desirable Assigner se of sai my part of the fighth at further tives.
and Requested to issue any and all lussignee.	f Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Aut Letters Patent of the United States for said invention	m to sai
Dated:		2.5
Dated:	Stephane BARBATI 18/06/2014 Serge CHIRON Moussa MAHDI AHMED	1.8
Dated:	Serge CHIRON	
50	Moussa MAHDI AHMED	
LARGEO;	Hichem BOUZIDI	LS
Dated:	UMINI DOCTO	L.S

PATENT REEL: 033542 FRAME: 0393

Our Ref: SCC-05

Client's Ref: B110264USA

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sur consideration paid to the undersigned by the UNIVERSITE D'AIX MARSEILLE.CEN a corporation organized under the laws of fis hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by unto the said assignee the entire right, title a	Assignee, ITRE NATIONAL DE LA FRANCE I these presents hereby solo	RECHERCHE	SCIENTIFIQUE receipt whereof sferred and set over
REACTOR USABLE FOR DECONTAI	MINATION OF FLUIDS	AND METHOI	O OF USE
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this dat	e, or 2) Serial No.	filed	
in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represents therefor may be granted, as fully and ent undersigned if this assignment and sale had	stives, to the full ends of the irely as the same would	the terms for w	hich all Letters Patent
And Said Assignee is Herek Patent for said invention in any of said coun		application for	and to receive Letters
And By This Covenant I necessary assurance of title to said invention the expense of said assignee, will execute at to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repressignee, will execute any additional or diversation parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Legoaths and do all lawful acts requisite for compensation, but at the expense of said associated and Requested to issue any and all I assignee.	on and Letters Patent; and addiver any and all paper Letters Patent which may esentatives, and, upon the isional applications for patetters Patents to be grante or procuring the same or rignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its and Trade	at any fime, upers that may be be granted their request and a lents for said in d therefor, and for aiding thems or other legansarks is His	son the request and at necessary or desirable refor in said Assignee t the expense of said vention, or any part or will make all rightful erein, without further direpresentatives.
Dated:			L.S.
Dated:	Stephane BARBA	TI	L.S.
Dated: 13/06/20/4	Serge CHIRON		T.S.
	Moussa MAHDI A	HMED	L.S.
Dated:	Hichem BOUZIDI		1.3.
Dated:			L,S,
Tisted.			T.S.

Ow Ref: SCC-05 Client's Ref: B110264USA

ASSIGNMENT

consideration paid to the undersigned by the UNIVERSITE D'AIX MARSEILLE, CE	INTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE	SCIENTIFIQUE
s corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	FRANCE by these presents hereby sold, assigned, trans and interest in and to the invention or impro	receipt whereof ferred and set over
REACTOR USABLE FOR DECONT.	AMINATION OF FLUIDS AND METHOD	OF USE
said invention being fully described and/o of America 1) executed on or before this d in and for the United States and all fore is	r claimed in the application for Letters Paten late, or 2) Scrial Nofiled n countries, the same to be held and enjoyed	t of the United States
successors, assigns or other legal represer	otatives, to the full ends of the terms for wh ntirely as the same would have been held	ich all Letters Patent
And Said Assignce is Here Patent for said invention in any of said con	cby Authorized to make application for a untries at its election.	ind to receive Letters
necessary assurance of title to said inventite expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or an its successors, assigns or other legal regarding to the successors, assigns or other legal regarding to the execute any additional or diparts thereof, and for the reissue of any loaths and do all lawful acts requisite compensation, but at the expense of said a And The Commissioner	The Undersigned will execute or tion and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon and deliver any and all papers that may be may Letters Patent which may be granted there presentatives, and, upon the request and at ivisional applications for patents for said invisional applications for patents for said invisional applications for patents for said invisional applications for patents for said invitational applications for patents to be granted therefor, and value for procuring the same or for aiding their issignee, its successors, assigns or other legal of Patents and Trademarks is Helletters Patent of the United States for said	on the request and at ecessary or desirable for in said Assignee, the expense of said ention, or any part or will make all rightful rein, without further representatives.
	•	
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:	Stephane BARBATI	L.S.
Dated: 20/06/14	Serge CHIRON	D.S.
Dated:	Moussa MAHDI AHMED	
	Hichem BOUZIDI	
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

Our Ref: SCC-05 Client's Ref: B110264USA

ASSIGNMENT

UNIVERSITE D'AIX MARSEILLE, CE a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned unto the said assignee the entire right, title REACTOR USABLE FOR DECONT. said invention being fully described and/o of America 1) executed on or before this d	THE NATIONAL DE LA RESTREE NATIONAL DE LA RESTREMANCE by these presents hereby sold, a cand interest in and to the invention AMINATION OF FLUIDS AN or claimed in the application for late, in 2) Secial Ma.	receipt whereof ssigned, transferred and not over tion or improvement in D METHOD OF USE Letters Patent of the United States
in and for the United States and all foreig successors, assigns or other legal represes therefor may be granted, as fully and en undersigned if this assignment and sale ha	statives, to the full ends of the l	and chinyen by said assignee, its
And Said Assignee is Here Patent for said invention in any of said on:	e by Authorized to make app intries at its election.	lication for and to receive Letters
And By This Covenant necessary assumes of title to said invent the expense of said assignce, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repassigner, will execute any additional or diparts thereof, and for the reissue of say I oaths and the all lawful acts requisite from pensation, but at the expense of said as And The Commissioner of and Requested to issue any and all assignce.	ion and Letters Prient; and at a and deliver any and all papers if y Letters Patent which may be a resentatives, and, upon the requisional applications for patents delives Patents to be granted the procuring the same or for signee, its successors, assigns of Patents and Trademas	my time, upon the request and at lat may be necessary or desirable pranted therefor in said Assignce, uest and at the expense of said for said invention, or my part or surfor, and will make all rightful aiding therein, without further rother legal representatives.
Dated:	<u> </u>	7.5
Dated:	Stephane BARBATI	T. 0
Dated:	Serge CHIRON	L.S.
Dated:	MHA ICHAM BEBUOM	ED 1.5.
Dated:	Hichem BOUZIDI	LS.
Dated:		L.S.
The same and the s)./()./

PATENT REEL: 033542 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 08/15/2014